CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

SU SERIES
UNDERCOUNTER
DISHWASHERS

ML-130273 SU-H
ML-130274 SU-L
ML-130259  SG (Cold)
ML-130260 SG (Cold)

A product of The Stero Company 1758 Corporate Circle Petaluma, CA 95476

FORM 43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -2- © 2022



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35
37
39

Table of Contents

BASE ASSEMBLY (SG)

BASE ASSEMBLY (SU-H & SU-L)

TANK ASSEMBLY

DOOR ASSEMBLY (SG)

DOOR ASSEMBLY (SU-H & SU-L)

CONTROL PANEL AND BOARDS

WASH ARM AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY

WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY

WASH PUMP AND DRAIN (BEFORE S/N 231216741)

WASH PUMP AND DRAIN (STARTING S/N 231216741)

DRAIN WATER TEMPERING

RINSE PUMP

CHEMICAL PUMPS AND SENSORS

BOOSTER ASSEMBLY (HOT) (SU-H)

RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY (COLD) METAL TANK (SU-L & SG)
RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY (COLD) MOLDED TANK (SU-L & SG)
FILL AIR GAP (SG)

FILL AIR GAP (SU-H & SU-L)

-3- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

~—

BASE ASSEMBLY (SG)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -4 -



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE ASSEMBLY (SG)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60691
1 0P-678345 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
2 0A-108523 PanEl = COVEL (REAI)....ccueieiiiie ittt ettt et e et e et esabeeanteeenbeesaneenbaeeaeeannnes 1
3 0P-678345 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd........coouiiiiiiiieiie e 2
4 0A-108424 Base - LOWET (CONIOI BOX)......couiiiiieiiie ittt st e e e e 1
5 0A-108428 Bracket - CONACTON..........iiiiiee e e 1
6 0P-478361 Relay (2-Pole) (120 VAC) (30 AMP.)..ciiuieieriierieeiesieeiesteesieeee st eeeseeeeesneeseesneeseeeneesneeneeeanneeeanns 1
7 0P-678160 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B......ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeecceee 2
8 0P-538484 Transformer (24 V., 30 AMP. ). oottt b ettt et 1
9 0P-678163 Lockwasher #10 HeliCal (SST).....ccocuiiiiiiiiieiie et e e 2
10 0P-678160 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B........ccceiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 2
11 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B....
12 0A-698551 LADEI = GIOUNG. ... .ottt b ettt b e sb e enn e e e nnneeaane
13 0P-678390 RIVIIUE 1/4-20......cceeet ettt ettt ettt en e e e
14 0A-698583 Label (Cleaning).........ccoceeeeieenieeneeenieeane
15 0P-678345 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd
16 0A-108514 THM = Front.. .o
17 0P-678348 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT....ccceoiiiiiiiiieiieeeeree e 1
18 0P-678351 Lockwasher 1/4 External Shakeproof..........c...i i 1
19 0P-528186 (I8 Ts R ] o101 g o {3 To TR SO PP POPPPPRN 1
20 0A-108539 [ = T =Y SRR 1
21 0P-608040 FOOt - AdJUSTADIE (1-5/8) (SST ... euieieitieieitie ittt sttt ene e nee e 4
22 0P-678160 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B.......coceiiiiiiiiieieceeeeeere e 2
23 0P-678568 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST)....iiiiiiiiiiiieeiiee et 8
24 0P-528457 Block - Terminal (3-Pole)
25 0P-678170 L g T=T (SIS N 1 TS TP U RO P PP PUPRRP
26 0P-678575 WWASHEE (SST). ..ttt ettt e et e et b e b n et et
27 0P-678568 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST).ccuuiiiiiieiiie ittt 1
28 0A-108429 BOX = JUNCHON. ...t 1
29 0P-678560 CoNNECOr = CONAUIL.......viiiiiiiieieie e e e 1
30 0A-108510 Kit - Power Cord Cord - POWET (120 V.).....iiiuiiiiieeiie ettt 1
31 0A-108512 Kit - Power Cord 120/208-240 V., 3 WI€.....c.ueiiiiieieeie et 1
32 0B-108516 Frame (Standard)..........c.oooiiiii e 1
33 0B-108517 Frame (SROT).......eiiiiie ettt sttt et e e e anee 1
34 0P-678143 SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueiitieteeiti ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt ettt ee e enee e 4
35 0A-698553 Electric Diagram (120 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.).....ooiiiiiiieiece e 1

-5- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

33-34-35

PL-60703

30-31-32

BASE ASSEMBLY
(SU-H & SU-L)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BASE ASSEMBLY
(SU-H & SU-L)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60703
1 0P-678345 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd.....c..oiiiiieeee e 1
2 0A-108430 Panel - COVET (REAT).....c..uiiiiiiiieitt ettt ettt ettt e e e e 1
3 0P-678345 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd.....c..oiiiiiiiiiieiie e 2
4 0A-108424 Base - LOWET (CONLIOI BOX). ... uuuieieiiiieeiiiiee ettt ettt ettt e et e e s e e st e e e e e e e e e e eaaaaens 1
5 0A-108428 Bracket - CONtACION.........coouiiiiii e 1
6 0P-478361 Relay (2-Pole) (120 VAC) (30 AMP.)..coiuiiiiiieitinir ettt sttt nneeaene 1
7 0P-678160 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B......cccooiiiiiiiii e 2
8 0A-108427 Bracket - Chemical PUMP (WEICO).......ccuuiiiiiiiiieitie ettt e e 1
9 0P-678345 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TruSS Hd........cocviiiiiiiicee e 1
10 0P-538484 Transformer (24 V., 30 AMIP. ). ..o 1
11 0P-678163 Lockwasher #10 Helical (SST)
12 0P-678160 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B.......cccoiiiiiiiiieeciee 2
13 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
14 0A-678380 Label (ClEaNING).....ccuiiiiieiit ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
15 0A-698551 (= o= R €T o TU o To USROS PTPROt 1
16 0P-678345 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd........oiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
17 0A-108431 THIM = FRONE. ettt e e bbbt e et e e 1
18 0P-678348 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT....cccceiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
19 0P-678351 Lockwasher 1/4 External ShaKeproof............c.eiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

20 0P-528186 (U Te R 10 oo Yo T SRR STPUPPPPRN 1
21 0A-108539 BIaCKEL. ... e e 1
22 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B (SU-H)........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 2
23 0P-678160 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B (SU-L).....c.coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecieeece 2
24 0P-478181 Contactor (25 Amp., 3-Pole) (SU-H)

25 0P-528457 Block - Terminal (3-Pol€) (SU-L)....c..ooiiiieeeieieee et
26 0A-108425 FOOt = LEVEIING. ...ttt ettt et et sbe et e e e e e
27 0P-678426 RIVIIUE 5/1B-18.... ettt bttt bttt ea et ettt ettt enn e e e neeeaaes
28 0P-678568 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST)....iiiiiiiiiiieeeiee et 1
29 0P-678348 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....

30 0P-678558 Strain Relief - EIECHCAl (1 IN.)...iiiiiiiii et 1
31 0P-679559 Strain Relief - EIECIHCAl (3/4 IN.).....iiiiii et 1
32 0P-678555 Washer - RedUCING (110 3/4 IN.)..ci ittt 1
33 0A-108512 Kit - Power Cord (120-240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. Item 30)..........coiiiiiiiiiiiniieiiee e 1
34 0A-108510 Kit - Power Cord (120-240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. Items 31 & 32).........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiicees 1
35 0A-108511 Kit - Power Cord (208-240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. Item 30).......ccccovieiiireiieenie e 1
36 0A-108429 BOX = JUNCHON. ...ttt b et a ettt ettt e e e e ane 1
37 0P-678390 Rivnut 1/4-20 .
38 0A-698553 Electric DIiagram (SU-L).......cocuio ittt e e 1
39 0A-698552 Electric Diagram (SU-=H)........ ittt ettt e et e et e e e e e e e e e aaaaaens 1

-7- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

44-45

34-35-36-37

PL-60692

TANK ASSEMBLY

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TANK ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60692
1 0P-458471 Harness - Wire (Temperature Probes)..........c.cciiieiiiiiiiiie et 1
2 0P-678140 StOP NUL 10-24 HEX (SST). vttt ettt et 4
3 0P-678148 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX H. (SST)...uuiiiiiieiiie ittt 1
4 0P-678169 Washer (SST)....cccovevriiienieeee e
5 0P-678143 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)...
6 0P-678143 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)...
7 0P-678169 L2 ET g 1= (S 1 TS
8 0P-678143 SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueiiiieitieitt ettt ettt sttt ettt sbe ettt e enneeeneee s 1
9 0P-678169 Washer (SST)
10 0P-678574 QL =TS T OO PT U ST PRt
11 0P-678169 Washer (SST)
12 0A-108439 Link - Control BoX PivOt (RH).....cccuuiiiiieiieiie ettt aee e e 1

13 0P-678574
14 0A-108524
15 0P-578505
16 0P-678574
17 0P-678143
18 0P-678169
19 0P-678574

20 0P-678169 L ET g TCT (S 1 T PSPPSR 1
21 0P-678148 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HEX HA. (SST)....iiiiiiiiieiieiiee sttt 1
22 0A-108440 Link - Control Box Pivot (LH)

23 0P-658387 SENSON = PrESSUIE....cciiiiiiii ettt ettt e st e e e e bt e e e e bae e e e satbeeeeasnnbsbbeneeen
24 0P-688362 Clamp - SPring ACHON HOSE.......cuuiiiiieiii ettt ettt e e ee e 1
25 0P-688537 Kit - Tubing (Incls. Items 24 & 26) (Cut 10 28 IN.).....coiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
26 0P-688362 Clamp = SPriNg ACHON HOSE.......couuiiiiieiii et ee e 1
27 0A-108501 TP = Attt et e n e ettt e e neas 1
28 0P-678143 StOP NUt 1/4-20 HEX (SST).ueiiieeieeiiete ettt 2
29 0P-578564 [ T USSP 1
30 0P-658423 LI 811015 (o T U 1
31 0A-108451 2= Lot [ I =T 40115 (o) SRR 1
32 0P-678143 SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueiiiieiteeite ettt ettt ettt eb ettt e e ennee s 1
33 0P-628422 S (= 113 T RS RURROPR 1
34 0B-108447 Panel - Side (RH) (SU-H & SU-L).....oceiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
35 0B-108448 Panel - Side (LH) (SU-H & SU-L)...

36 0B-108449 Panel - Side (RH) (SG)....uiiueiieitiiieiiee ettt ettt nneeaan
37 0A-108450 Panel - Side (LH) (SG)...ouiiiieiiiie ettt 1
38 0A-108386 Bracket - Overtemp MOUNLING. ........uiiiiii ettt e e e e 1
39 0P-678563 LOCK NUE 1/2-13 HEX....veeeieee ettt eane 2
40 0P-678345 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 Phil. Truss Ha.......coiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
41 0P-678336 Lock Nut 3/16 Washer TYPe (SST).....uiiieiiiie ittt 12
42 0A-108045 (07 =T oo TR A1 (< T S 12
43 0P-578360 [ 3T PSSP 2
44 0P-558395 Element - Heater (SUMP) (120 V. ).ttt et e e e e e e e e s 1
45 0P-558384 Element - Heater (SUMP) (208-240 V. ).......oiiiiiiiiieeiee ettt et 1
46 0P-458472 Harness - Wire (PreSSUre SENSOT)........cii ittt et a e et e e e aeeeeaaaaaaaens 1
47 0P-458480 Harness - Wire (High Limit) (SU-L & SG)...c..eeouiriiiiiiiiiiieirieee e 1
48 0P-458479 Harness - Wire (Sump Heater)

49 0P-578497 GUIAE = DOOT (RH). .ttt ettt r e e nne e s
50 0P-578498 GUIE = DOOT (LH)...ee et et 1
51 0A-108528 GUEET = Left. ..o 1
52 0A-108527 GUEET = RIGNT. .ttt ettt et eee e 1
53 0P-578545 Seal - DOOK (SU-H & SU-L)....ueiiieieeieee ettt ee e nee e e eneee s 1
54 0P-578550 ST I I To Yo T (5T C ) SRS 1
55 0P-658504 Protector - High LiMit...........ooiiiii ettt e e

56 0P-428526 Panel - Rear Trim (Upper) (SG)..
57 0A-108381 Barrier - Sump Heater (Mylar).....

-9- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY (SG)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -10 -



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

0A-108519
0A-108520
0P-678570
0P-678139
0A-608462
0A-108463
0P-678567
0P-578565
0A-108465
0P-678567
0P-678567
0A-108464
0P-608538
0A-108464
0A-668460
0A-668460
0A-108464
0A-108463
0P-678567
0A-108464
0P-678567
0P-678567
0P-578565
0A-108465
0A-608462
0P-678139
0P-678570
0B-108521
0P-678165
0P-678508
0P-678165
0P-678518

DOOR ASSEMBLY (SG)

NAME OF PART AMT.
STOP = DOOT (RH). ..ttt et ee e 1
SEOP = DOOT (LH). ettt e 1
Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hdls., Dog Pt. (SST)...
NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt b e esn e e e neeeaae
Yo g1 lo I @7o]aqTo] (=TS 1S1 (o] o O PSP PP TS PRUPPPPRt 1
Cam - Door Pivot..................
Retaining Ring 1/4 In.
O-RiNG..ceeiieiii e

Retaining Ring 1/4 In.
Retaining Ring 1/4 In. .
Connector - Spring.........ccccue...
Spring - Extension......
CONNECTON = SPIING. ...ttt ettt ettt e e et st e sae e e sae e e sae e e abee et e eeeaas
Bearing - Door
Bearing - Door
[O70] g1 gTTor (o] g o4 o Vo PSP PPTRTUPRUPPPPIRE
CAM = DOOT PiIVOL......cuiiiiiiiieiiet ettt ettt nr e nre e ennn e
Retaining Ring 1/4 In. .
Connector - Spring.........ccccue....
Retaining Ring 1/4 In.
Retaining Ring 1/4 In.

(O {1 4o TSP TPPPPPPPP
Lo 1T S O o o PSP 1
ST o 1o IR @704 T o] £ =Y-1=1 [0} o TSRS URUPPPP 1
NUL 571618 HEX (SST ). ettt ettt ettt et st e b st enneeaneeeanns 1
Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hdls., DOG Pt. (SST)....coiiiiiiriiiiiriieieee et 1
[ oo g PP 1
Lockwasher 5/16 Helical (SST)...

(070 =Y ST T4 o TSRS RP TP
Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST)....cciuiaiiieiiieitie ettt ettt en e e e e annee 1
SCEW = PIVOL. ... 6

11 - F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

32

19 /’%/

28

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(SU-H & SU-L)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -12-



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(SU-H & SU-L)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61622
1 0P-678466 ] o0 {o =Tl 2o USRI 6
2 0A-109500 5] (o o JE oo (I SRS 1
3 0P-678570 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hdls., DOG Pt. (SST)....eeiiiiieieiierieeieee e 1
4 0P-678139 NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt et ettt ettt et eneeeanneeeanne 1
5 0A-608462 SPrNG ~COMPIESSION. ...ttt ettt ettt sttt e bt e s e e e te e st e bt et e e saeesare e e etaeeeeeeas 1
6 0A-108463 Cam - Door Pivot
7 0P-678567 Retaining RING 174 1N, (SST)..ciutiiieieiee ettt nne e 1
8 0P-578565 O RING ettt h e bt h e na et n 1
9 0A-108465 Roller - Cam.........ccccevvecvrnnenne.
10 0P-678567 Retaining Ring 1/4 In.
11 0P-678567 Retaining Ring 1/4 In. .
12 0A-108464 (07010 I=Tor (ol g T o 4 g To TR SRRSO PPPPPPPN
13 0A-608461 SPrNG = EXTENSION ...ttt ettt e e
14 0A-108464 Connector - Spring..
15 0A-668460 BEANNG = DIOOT ...ttt ettt et b ettt ettt et ee et e e e anee
16 0A-668460 BEANNG = DIOOT ... ..ttt ettt ettt ettt e e e e eanne
17 0A-108464 CONNECTON = SPFING. ...ttt ettt st e e e sttt e e et e e sae e s e e aeaeeeeeeas
18 00-941849 CaM = DOOT PIVOL......oiiiiii ettt st s e e
19 0P-678567 Retaining Ring 1/4 In. .
20 0A-108464 [O70T a1 I=T o (o] g T o 4 g To TH USROS
21 0P-678567 Retaining Ring 1/4 In.
22 0P-678567 Retaining Ring 1/4 In.
23 0P-578565 O-Ring...........
24 0A-108465 (o] =T A 07T o o SO U PP OPT PPNt
25 0A-608462 SPIING “COMPIESSION. ....utiiitietie ittt ettt ettt ettt sttt et e bt e sae e bt e sa bt et e e s aneeabeenare e e enbaeeeeeans 1
26 0P-678139 NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).t ueeuteeiieiteeiesteee ettt ettt sttt st e e te e e eeeenteene e seeneeneeeannneeanns 1
27 0P-678570 Set Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Hdls., Dog Pt. (SST)...
28 0A-108530 DIOOT ASSY ...ttt ettt h et b et h ettt bt a e e e e eane
29 0P-678165 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST)......iiuieiirierieeie ettt e e enee e 1
30 0P-678508 (070107 S o4 T TSP PTSORUPPPPNt 1
31 0P-678165 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST)......oiuiiiiiiiitieiiie ettt 1
32 0A-109499 SEOP = DOOT (RH)..e ettt ettt ettt 1

13- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL AND BOARDS

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -14 -



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

0P-428051
0P-429543
0P-528502
0P-529556
0P-528561
0P-528557
0P-678159
0P-428483
0P-528313
0A-108442
0P-429398
0P-678348
0P-428051
0A-108444
0P-678143
0A-108443
0P-428509
0P-428529
0P-428525
0A-108445
0A-108481
0B-108397
0P-678348
0P-678169
0P-678554
0P-458475

0P-458474
0P-458473
OP-458477
0P-458476
0P-428506

CONTROL PANEL AND BOARDS

NAME OF PART AMT.
SEANAOT ... et e 7
BOArd - IMASEET ... ..o e 1
BIOCK = FUSE.....oiiii et 1
FUSE (0.5 AMP.) (250 V.) .. eteiee ettt sttt e bttt e bt bt st en e e e e e ennee 1
FUSE (2.5 AMP.) (250 V.) .ottt ettt sttt et st en e e e e 1
Fuse (1.5 Amp.) (250 V.) (HOt ONIY).....oiiiiiiiieiiiee it 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
Board - Power Supply
FUSE (250 V.) (T AMNID. )ittt ettt sttt ettt et e e bt st es e e e e e eenne 1
MOUNE - POWET SUPPIY ...ttt st e e e e 1
DiISPlay - GraphiC..........ooiiiiiie ettt e e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT......cooiiiiiiiie et 2
Base - CoNtrol BOX (UPPEI)......couiiaiieaiieatee et ettt ettt etee et e et et e st eeesee e bt e eeeeanbeesnseansaeeaeeannes 1
STOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST). . utieiiiiaiie ettt ettt ettt e e st e e et e e bt e e bee e nnbeeaeeann 2
Mount - Brace (Front)...........
Mylar - Barrier.............
Keypad - Membrane...
MOUNT = DISPIAY ...ttt ettt ettt et be e e et s st ae e e e e eanne
(0311 T =TT o OSSO ST PTS PP PPPPPPPS
Bracket - Reed Switch
SWItCN ASSY. = DIOOT ...ttt et ettt ettt st e e e e
Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT.....cccociiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
WaSher (SST)..cciiuiiieiiiei et

Bushing - Snap
Harness - Control (12 V.) (Control Signal from Control Board to Power Supply Board)

Harness - Power Supply (Power Supply Board to Control Board)....

Cable - DiSPIay......c.coouiiiiiiiiee e

[ E= T LT (G o= Lo PRSPPI
Harness - Wire (120 V.) (SU=H)... ...t e e e e e 1
Harness - Wire (120 V.) (SU-L & SG)....uuiiiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt 1

-15- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH ARM AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -16 -



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60707

PART NO.

0A-108459
0P-678573
0A-108400
0A-108401
0A-109401
0B-108468
0P-578467
0P-678572
0A-108458
0B-108408
0B-109408
0B-108408
0A-108458
0P-678572
0P-578467
0B-108468
0A-108401
0A-109401
0A-108400
0P-678573
0A-108459

WASH ARM AND RINSE ARM ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
[ LE T AT = 1] o N o o PP 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 2
ArM = Wash (SU-L & SU-H).....c.oiiiiiiiii ettt 1
Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. Items 1, 2, & 3) (SU-L & SU-H)..
Wash Arm Assy. (INCIS. eMS 1 & 2) (SG)...uuueiiiiiiiiii e
Base - RINSE AMM. ...ttt st e e 1

Gasekt - Rinse Arm....
Self-Tapping Screw....

Arm - RINSE......oooiiiiiii e

Rinse Arm Assy. (Incls. ltems 6 thru 9) (SU-L & SU-H).......coceiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Rinse Arm Assy. (Incls. ltems 6 thru 9) (SG).......cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 1
Rinse Arm Assy. (Incls. ltems 13 thru 17) (SU-L & SU-H).......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiccee 1
N4 TR T T OO 1
STy 1= To] o] g Vo RS To7 SRS SRSPPPPt 2
Gasekt - RINSE AMMN......iii ettt ettt e et eee e 1
Base - RINSE ALttt et e e e e 1
Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. Items 19, 20, & 21) (SU-L & SU-H)...

Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. Fems 20 & 21) (SG)...uueeiiuiiiiiieiiie ettt 1
ArM = Wash (SU-L & SU-H)....ooiiiiii ettt 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccooiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee e 2
HUD = WaSh AL e e 1

-17 - F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

16-17-18
15
\%

WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -18 -



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60695

1 0A-108082 (07T o o T o (o T TSRS PTTSURUPPPPNt 2

2 0P-688421 HOSE = OULIEE PUMIP ...ttt ettt e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e aaeaens 1

3 0A-108399 Shaft - RiNSE (SU-H & SU-L).....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiceie ettt 2

4 0A-109399 Shaft - Rinse (SG)

5 0A-108404 Wash Tube (SU-H & SU-L)...

6 0A-108405

7 0P-578566

8 0P-678409

9 0P-678409
10 0P-578566
11 0A-108383
12 0P-658206
13 0P-578513

14 0P-678573 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B....

15 0A-108383 (07T o o Tl o (o T TSRO PPTRTOPRUPPPPNE
16 0P-688378 Hose - RINSE (UPPEI) (SU-H). ..ottt st e e 1
17 0P-688393 HOSE = RINSE (UPPEI) (SG). ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt e bt e st e e bt sateentaeeeeaannnes 1
18 0P-688392 HOSE - RINSE (UPPEI) (SU-L)...eeiiiiiiiieiiee ettt st e e 1
19 0A-108383 (O =T 0] o T o TSRS 1
20 0P-688453 Manifold - RiNSe (HO) (SU-H)......oiiiii e 1
21 0P-688454 Manifold - RiNSE (Cold) (SU-L & SG)....ccueeiiiiieieeieeie sttt eneeeanneee e 1
22 0A-108383 ClaMP = HOSE.....c ettt ettt e ae e bt et e bt et ee e 1
23 0P-688377 Hose - Rinse (LOwer) (HOt) (SU-H).......ooiiiiee et e e 1
24 0P-688391 Hose - Rinse (Lower) (Cold) (SU-L & SG).....uuiiiiiiiieeiiiiee ettt e e 1
25 0P-678507 Retainer - RiNse Shaft..........coii e 2
26 0P-678573 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe B......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceere e 1
27 0A-108407 Choke - Wash

28 0P-678573 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccooiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee e 1

-19- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

17-18-19

WASH PUMP AND DRAIN
(BEFORE SI/N 231216741)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -20-



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH PUMP AND DRAIN
(BEFORE S/N 231216741)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60704
1 0A-108547
2 0P-578485
3 0A-108549
4 0A-108544 SErAINEE = SIBVE (FINE)...e ittt ettt e eae et e e e e sbee e eaeeann 1
5 0A-108383 (7 =T o] ST o (o 1TSS PPTRRTSURUPPPPt 1
6 0P-688389 TEE - ChECK VAIVE.....ceiiiiiee ettt 1
7 0P-688437 HOSE - Drain (SU-H & SU-L)....c.oiiiiiiiiieiieceee et 1
8 0A-108455 o)L D F= T o oL R O 4 = To [PPSR PPPPPPRN 1
9 0A-108546 DamPEr = VIBIatiON. ......coiiiiiiie ittt e e e 1
10 0A-108384 Clamp - Hose
11 0P-678170 LA ET g 1= (S 1 TS 1
12 NS-047-82 SOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueiiiieitieite ettt ettt ettt ettt sb et eee e eneee s 1
13 0P-418494 Capacitor (120 V., 80 HzZ., 1 Ph. ..ot 1
14 0P-418493 Capacitor (208-240 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.)....coiiiiiiiiiiiece e 1
15 0P-418491 Pump - Drain (60 Hz.)........cccoceeniiinncen.
16 0P-418492 PUMP = Drain (50 HZ.)...coe ettt ettt sbe e et e et st ent e e e e ennes 1
17 0P-418486 Pump Assy. (Wash) (120 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 1, 2, 3, 13, & 15).....eeeiiiiiiiiiiieees 1
18 0P-418487 Pump Assy. (Wash) (208-240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 1, 2, 3, 14, & 15).....ccccccvvrvinrcnns 1
19 0P-418488 Pump Assy. (Wash) (208-240 V., 50 HZ., 1 Ph.)..cceiiiiiiicieeeeee e 1
20 0A-108383 (O =T o] o T o TSR SRSPPPP 1
21 0P-688375 HOSE = DIain (84 IN.)...eiiiiieiee ettt ettt ae e ettt e e e e eanne 1
22 0P-608382 SPriNG = Drain HOSE....c.ueiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e 1
23 0P-458478 Harness - Wire (Pump)..
24 0P-688522 [ (o TIN5 € TSPt

-21- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH PUMP AND DRAIN
(STARTING S/N 231216741)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -22-



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

WASH PUMP AND DRAIN
(STARTING S/N 231216741)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61623
1 0P-458478 HArNESS = WiIre (PUMIP)....coueiiiii ettt ettt e e e 1
2 0P-578485 Gasket - WaSh PUMP ...ttt e st e e st e e et e e e st eeesnnaeeeensneeeensnnsnnnnnnnes 1
3 0A-108549 T PRSP 1
4 0A-108544 SErAINET = SIBVE (FINE)...ei ittt e eee e 1
5 0A-108383 ClaMP = HOSE.....ceiet ettt et et e bbb e et ee e 2
6 0P-688389 TEE = ChECK VAIVE. ...ttt ettt e 1
7 0P-688437 Hose - Drain............c......
8 0A-108455 Bolt - Damper Carriage..
9 0A-108546 Damper - Vibration.........
10 0A-108384 (7 =T 1 o] T o (o T TSSO PTRRRSPRUPPPPt
11 0P-678170 L g L= (SIS 1 TP P PPRR PR 1
12 NS-047-82 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)
13 0P-419494 Capacitor (120 V., B0 HzZ., 1 Ph.)...coiiiiee e 1
14 0P-419493 Capacitor (208-240 V., 50/60 HzZ., 1 Ph.)....coiiiieeeeee e 1
15 0P-419491 PUMP = Drain (B0 HZ.).....eeieeeieeie ettt ettt enn e e nnn e ane 1
16 0P-419492 PUMP = Drain (50 HZ.).....eeieeeeee ettt ettt ent e e nneeeann 1
17 0P-419486 Kit - Pump Assy. (Wash) (120 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. Items 1 thru 3, 13, & 15).......cccccueenne 1
18 0P-419487 Kit - Pump Assy. (Wash) (208-240 V., 60 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. Items 1 thru 3, 13, & 15)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
19 0P-419488 Kit - Pump Assy. (Wash) (220-240 V., 50 Hz., 1 Ph.) (Incls. Items 1 thru 3, 13, & 15)
................................................................................................................................................... 1
20 0P-688375 [ (oI I - o PSP PPPPPPP 1
21 0P-609382 COVET = DFain HOSE.... ittt ettt ettt et e st e e saeeeate e e et eeeeann 1

22 0P-688522 [ (e I B - 11 I (1€ ) TP PUPPPRRN 1

-23- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

N
S/

@
% @<———3

13

DRAIN WATER TEMPERING

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -24 -



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN WATER TEMPERING

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60897
1 0P-628587 Vacuum Breaker (3/8 IN.). ..o ettt 1
2 0A-108594 MOUNE = BIEAKET ...ttt nneeaane 1
3 0P-688589 Fitting - HOSE 3/8 10 3/8 NPT (BrasS).....cecueeueriertieriieieaiesiiesteenieeee e steesteeeeeeesneesneeneeeanneeeanes 1
4 0A-108385 L0 =T 0o F SRS 4
5 0P-678595 S0P NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueiiiieiteeiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et s et e st e ee e e eneeanneeeneee s 4
6 0P-678596 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST)..uuiiiiiiiiieeestee ettt 4
7 0P-688593 HOSE 3/8 X 221 et h ettt et en e nneeaan 1
8 0P-628456 VAIVE (DEIIOI). ...ttt ettt ettt b et e e et 1
9 0P-458599 Harness - Wiring..
10 0A-108586 Bracket - PUMID. ... ettt e et e e e e e s ibe e e e e e e e e e e as
11 0A-108383 (=T 1 1] T o (o 1T OSSO PTRRROORRPPPPt

12 0P-688585 F e F= ) (= A =T USRS 1
13 0P-688592 HOSE 3/8 X 26-1/2.....eeeeeeee ettt 1
14 0P-688591 Fitting 3/8 Stem X 3/8 Barb........ccooiiiiieee e 1
15 0P-628597 Valve - Check (3/8 In.) (QUICK CONNECE).........ociiiiiiiiei e 1
16 0P-688590 Fiting 3/8 NPT X 3/8 StEM....ceiiiieieeie ettt ettt ettt e s e e e e sneeneeeanneeeanes 1
17 0P-688588 Elbow - Street 3/8 X 90 Deg......ccvveviiiriieiiieiii e

18 0P-678598 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B...

-25- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

RINSE PUMP

-26 -

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

RINSE PUMP
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60696
1 0A-108384 (O =T o T o [o T S PTSORUPPPPE 1
2 0P-688420 HOSE = INIEE (4 1N.) ..ttt b et nbeesnbae e e e e annee 1
3 0A-108384 ClAMP = HOSE.....c ettt b ettt e eae e eb ettt nae e bt e e 1
4 0A-108384 Clamp - Hose.................
5 0P-688419 Hose - Outlet (1-3/4 In.).
6 0A-108384 Clamp - Hose.................
7 0P-628456 VAIVE (DEIFOI). ...ttt ettt ettt b et e et e et
8 0P-678159 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B.......eoiiiiiii e
9 0P-678348 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....
10 0A-108434 Bracket - PUMP (RINSE).......uiiiiiiiieiiie e e e e e e e e e e e e
11 0P-678569 Cap Screw M6 x 1.0 X 18mMm HexX Hd. (SST).....iiiiiiiiiiieeiiie et
12 0A-108452 MOUNE = Fill VAIVE......coiiiiiiieeece ettt e e 1
13 0P-418489 PUMP = RINSE (120 V. ).ttt e eeaan 1
14 0P-418490 Pump - Rinse (208-240 V., 60 HZ.).......cooiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 1
15 0P-428532 Cover - Mylar (RiNSE PUMP)......coiiiiiiiie e 1
16 0P-688376 HOSE = Fill (T4 IN.). .ttt ettt e e s te e et e e er e e neeneenneeanneeeanes 1
17 0P-418496 Capacitor (120 V.) (Incls. Hardware)........
18 0P-418495 Capacitor (208-240 V.) (Incls. Hardware)

-27- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

15 E E
167 s 5
N : X

NOT SHOWN |
TO SCALE ; !
_____________________ I HARNESS IS "
NOT SHOWN TO SCALE

CHEMICAL PUMPS AND SENSORS

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -28-



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60697

PART NO.

0P-658541
0P-658542
0P-678388
0A-108427
0P-688365
0P-688366
0P-688367
0P-688368
0P-688531
0P-418406
0P-458469
0A-108540
0P-688362
0P-678348
0P-688032
0A-108033

CHEMICAL PUMPS AND SENSORS

NAME OF PART AMT.
Sensor (Chemical) (Detergent/SanitiZer)...........ccouviiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Sensor (Chemical) (RINSE AId).......c.coiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
Self-TAPPING SCIEW......ceitiiiiieiiee ettt ra ettt b et et e st et e e sbe et eeeeeas 3
Bracket - ChemiCal PUMIP.......ooiiiii ettt et e e e e et e e e nteeeeaeeaaeeens 1
Tubing (Clear) (9.5 In.) (Pump to Sanitizer)....

Tubing (Clear) (12.5 In.) (Pump to R/A Cold).......ccccuiiiiiiiiiiiiee et

Tubing (Clear) (15 In.) (PUMP t0 RIA HOL).....oiiiiie e
Tubing (Clear) (30 In.) (Pump to Delime Cold)... .
Tubing (Used on Welco PUMPS ONIY)....cooiiiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt
Pump - Chemical (Blue) (INCIS. IFEM 9)......ooiiiiiiiieeiee e
Harness - Wire (Chemical PUMPS & SENSOIS).......cccuuiiiiiiiiieiiie et e e 1
[ o 30 =T o PSRRI 1
Clamp - SPriNG ACHON HOSE.......couiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 3
Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT.....ccccoiiiiiiiiieiie e 2
ClamMP = HOSE 7/1B.....eeieee ettt ettt ettt bt nb e eee e 1
STANA PiIPE 20-1/2 LGttt ettt e e 1

-29- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

TO RINSE PUMP

BOOSTER ASSEMBLY
(HOT) (SU-H)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)

-30-



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOOSTER ASSEMBLY
(HOT) (SU-H)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60701

1 0P-678143 StOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST).. ettt ettt sr ettt e 2

2 0A-108402 Bracket - High Limit..............

3 0P-658504 Protector - High Limit

4 0P-648438 Booster........cccoiiiiiii

5 0P-458471 Harness - Wire (Temperature Probes)............coiuiiiiiiiiiie et 1

6 0P-678562 LT T TR IO o=y PSR 1

7 0P-458470 Harness - Wire (High Limit)..

8 0P-578174

9 0P-658423
10 0A-108451
11 0P-678143
12 0P-678143
13 0P-558433
14 0P-578564
15 0P-688537 Kit - Tubing (Incls. Item 16) (CUt t0 28 IN.)...cciuiiiiiiiiiieiie e 1
16 0P-688362 Clamp - SPriNG ACHON HOSE.......couuiiiiiiiiiet ettt e e 2
17 0A-108501 I = o T T USSR 1
18 0P-678143 StOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST). .o uiieiiieeiie ettt ettt ettt et e et e e et e e st e e sseeebeeeseesenssaaaeenas 2

-31- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY
(COLD) METAL TANK
(SU-L & SG)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -32-



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60698

1

O~NO O WN

PART NO.

0P-678568
0P-648432
0P-678562
0P-688537
0P-688362
0A-108501
0P-678143
0P-578564

RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY
(COLD) METAL TANK
(SU-L & SG)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd. (SST)
Booster - Recovery.........cccoveeviiecinieeenne

FIthNg = TUDE 1/4 ... oottt ettt e e e e e
Kit - Tubing (Incls. Item 5) (CUt 0 33 IN.).cueiiiiiiiiii e 1

-33- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

_________________________

13 0A-108611 Kit - Holding Tank Assy. }
I\\ PART NOT ILLUSTRATED !

________________________

4
1

RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY
(COLD) MOLDED TANK
(SU-L & SG)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -34 -



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY
(COLD) MOLDED TANK

(SU-L & SG)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-65063
1 0A-108613 TaANK = RECOVEIY ..ottt ettt ettt e et e e e bttt e e e at et e e st e e e e ebnee e e e e e e e e 1
2 0P-678562 Fitting - Tube 1/4..........cccoe.....
3 0P-688614 Tube - Pump to Recover Assy
4 0P-678143 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)......
5 0P-678170 L2 ET g 1o (5 1 TS
6 0P-678148 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 5/8 HeX HA. (SST)..cuuiiiiiiiiiii ittt 2
7 0A-108615 Mount - Booster,
8 0P-678342 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX HA. (SST)..uuiiiiiieiieieeiee ettt 2
9 0P-688616 Hose - RiNSEe PUMP INIEt........oi e e 1
10 0A-108384 (07T o o T o (o T TSP ORUPPPPNt 1
11 0P-688362 Clamp - SPring ACHON HOSE.........uuiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e saean b e e eeeee 2
12 0P-688612 Tube - PVC (28")
*13 0A-108611 Kit - Holding Tank Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 12)........coooiiiiiiiiiie e 1

* Order Kit to Replace SST Tank Only. Order Failed Components if Molded Tank

-35- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

%%’\

FILL AIR GAP (SG)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -36-



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FILL AIR GAP (SG)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60699
1 0A-108536 Fill - Air Assy. (Incls. Label)
2 0A-108385 Clamp.....ccooeeveeeeieeeeeeeee
3 0P-688417 Hose 3/8 (3.75 In. Lg.)... .
4 0A-108435 Adapter - ChEMICAL.......c..iiiii ettt e e e e
5 0A-108436 Adapter - ChemiCal (COld)........ooi it et e e sae e e s eeeeaaaaeaeas 1
6 0P-688364 Tubing (Clear) (17.5 In.).... .
7 0P-688412 HOSE 3/8 (9 IN. L. )ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e et e et e e sabeembeeenbeeebeesnteannsneseeeas AR
8 0P-688411 Hose 3/8 (19.25 In. Lg.) Hose 3/8 (19.88 IN. Lg.) .eeeiueeiiiiiiiiiee et AR
9 0P-688418 Hose 3/8 (28 IN. Lg.).ceeeueeieieiieeieeee e AR
10 0P-678482 J A= T = o PPN 2
11 00-974952 I LU o E= T o Y PSP 2
12 0P-688410 HOSE 3/8 (23.62 IN. L. ) cuetteeiieitieiiesie ettt sttt sttt st ne et et et e e eneenae e e e nnnes AR

-37- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

__________________________________

v 17 0A-108396 Restrictor - Flow 1
' 18 0P-688416 Hose (3/8 x 17-3/4In.) 9-10
' 19 0P-688413 Hose (3/8x 3-1/21n.) !
' 20 0A-108385 Clamp :
" PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED K
12-13
PL-60702 @

FILL AIR GAP
(SU-H & SU-L)

F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022) -38-



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FILL AIR GAP
(SU-H & SU-L)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60702
1 0P-688410 HOSE 3/8 (23.82 IN. Lg.) - ettt ettt ettt ettt e et e st e et e e e e beesnee e nnneeeeeas AR
2 0P-688415 HOSE 3/8 (15 1N LG, ) ettt ettt e bt e st e e e e b e snee e nnnneeeeas AR
3 00-974952 Nut - Adapter..............
4 0P-678482 Washer - Air Gap
5 0A-108548 Air Gap......ccooeeeieeennen.
6 0P-688413 HOSE 3/8 (3.5 1N g )ttt ettt b et AR
7 0A-108435 Adapter - ChEMUCAL ... .coiiiiie ettt 1
8 0A-108436 Adapter - Chemical (SU-L)
9 0P-688411 Hose 3/8 (19.25 In. Lg.) Hose 3/8 (19.88 IN. Lg.)...cecieiiieeiiecie et AR
10 0P-688414 HOSE 3/8 (25 IN. Lg. ) tie ettt ettt e ettt e e e e sae e et e e s nseesbeesnee e ssnnseeeas AR
11 0P-688364 TUDING (ClEA) (17.5 IN. )ttt et e et e e te e e e e e e e sneeeeeaaaeaann AR
12 0P-688412 HOSE 3/8 (9 IN. L.) (SU-H). ettt
13 0P-688412 Hose 3/8 (9 In. Lg.) (SU-L)... .
14 0P-678482 AT T G A = o TSSOSO TR

15 00-974952
16 0A-108385
17 0A-108396
18 0P-688416
19 0P-688413
20 0A-108385

-39- F-43317 Rev. F (August 2022)



SU SERIES UNDERCOUNTER DISHWASHERS REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43317 Rev. F AUGUST 2022 PRINTED IN U.S.A.





